
Scopello
Special Meeting – 2024 Budget

December 21, 2023



Special Meeting – 2024 Budget
Agenda 

1. Call to Order by President - Bill

2. Calling of the roll and certifying of the proxies - Barry

3. Proof of notice of the meeting – Barry
• Email – November 17, 2023
• US Mail – RC – December 1, 2023

4. 2024 Budget Review – Joe
A. Insurance – Barry
B. Reserve Study - Joe

5. Vote - Barry

6. Adjournment - Bill





Expenses & Reserves

 Insurance 100,000$   36.5%

 Reserve Contribution 71,280       26.0%

 Bldg Cleaning & Pool Maint. 22,000       8.0%

 Water, Sewer, Trash 17,900       6.5%

 Building/Equip Repair/Supplies 17,000       6.2%

 Electric (Pool & Building) 15,200       5.5%

 Lawn and Landscaping 8,700          3.2%

 Elevator 7,900          2.9%

 Legal/Accounting 5,300          1.9%

 Fire Alarm Monitor/Inspection 3,100          1.1%
 Pest Control  2,100          0.8%

 Office Expense 1,500          0.5%

 Gas (Spa & Grill) 1,000          0.4%

 Licenses & Fees 600             0.2%
 Fire Equipment Repair 400             0.1%

 Bureau of Condominiums 75               0.0%

 Taxes 60               0.0%

 Inspection -              0.0%

 

Total Expenses & Reserves 274,115$   100.0%

62.5 %



•

Expenses & Reserves

 Insurance 67,993$     100,000$   (32,007)$     -47.1%

 Reserve Contribution 48,342       71,280       (22,938)$     -47.4%

 Bldg Cleaning & Pool Maint. 21,360       22,000       (640)$           -3.0%

 Water, Sewer, Trash 17,461       17,900       (439)$           -2.5%

 Building/Equip Repair/Supplies 23,272       17,000       6,272$         27.0%

 Electric (Pool & Building) 14,794       15,200       (406)$           -2.7%

 Lawn and Landscaping 4,985          8,700          (3,715)$       -74.5%

 Elevator 7,850          7,900          (50)$             -0.6%

 Legal/Accounting 5,111          5,300          (189)$           -3.7%

 Fire Alarm Monitor/Inspection 3,040          3,100          (60)$             -2.0%
 Pest Control  1,925          2,100          (175)$           -9.1%

 Office Expense 1,488          1,500          (12)$             -0.8%

 Gas (Spa & Grill) 856             1,000          (144)$           -16.8%

 Licenses & Fees 561             600             (39)$             -7.0%
 Fire Equipment Repair 335             400             (65)$             -19.4%

 Bureau of Condominiums 75               75               -$             0.0%

 Taxes 60               60               -$             0.0%

 Inspection 4,495          -              4,495$         100.0%

Total Expenses & Reserves 224,003$   274,115$   (50,112)$     -22.4%

CHANGE

$ 54,945

($ 4,833)

2023           2024

Note: 2023 includes Special Assessment of $ 53,610.





Statutory Requirements in Florida



FPAT - “Best Practices – 50 – 60 %”

15.45%



$ 71,280







2024 Budget Summary

• Overall Increase in Costs & Reserves from 2023 – 60.9 %

• Driven by:
1. Insurance:

• Property Valuation Increase (42 % - $ 8,748,851 to $ 12,434,763)

• Market Increase

2. Reserves – Adoption of Florida Statute
• Study Completed by FPAT

• Electing to Contribute to SIRS Only 

• Other Costs – Decrease of $ 4,833.



2024 Monthly HOA Fees

2023 2024 2024

14,199$     22,843$     INC/MTH

13.4% 60.9%

Gulf units 6.81003548% 966.97$     1,555.61$  588.64$     

03s 4.76190476% 676.15$     1,087.76$  411.61$     

04s 5.12032770% 727.04$     1,169.63$  442.59$     

05s 4.53149002% 643.43$     1,035.12$  391.69$     

06s 5.29953917% 752.49$     1,210.57$  458.08$     

Total - Year 170,390$   274,115$   



V
O

TE



Annual Meeting -

February 3, 2024 @ 10:00 AM EST
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